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Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 1 of

Allen, Kenneth Neal #88479

Anderson, Anthony Jon 
Paul #34928

Anderson, Michaela 
Patricia Tarry #91245

Anderson, Nanette Lorraine
#24673

01/06/2026 1:13 pm

12/12/2025 10:31 am

12/30/2025 12:00 pm

12/30/2025 2:14 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

05/25/1972

09/04/1986

07/18/1991

10/21/1974

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ASLT-STRANGLE-ADULT ACQUAINTANCE

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-AMPHET

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for 

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

TRAFFIC-Speeding-Exceed Limit- MS

TRAFFIC-DUI-Second-Degree Driving While Impaired-2 or more Aggrav

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

53

39

34

51

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Douglas County Wisconsin Jail

01/28/2026

$10,000.00

$100,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621992.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623001.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622710.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622716.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 2 of

Anderson, Stephanie 
Patricia #91398

Bartlett, Jack Harmon, JR 
#66040

Beaulieu, Theresa Leigh 
#31634

Bell, Metris Javon #71099

12/01/2025 8:04 pm

12/23/2025 2:36 pm

12/30/2025 2:12 pm

11/07/2025 1:38 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/23/1977

11/18/1992

09/06/1984

05/10/1994

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

BURG-2 DEG-RES-FORCED-UNKNOWN

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 10 grams or more a narcotic drug other th

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Assault-Misdemeanor-Commits Act to Cause Fear of Immedia

GOVT-FALSE NAME TO POLICE OFFICER-GM

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Criminal Vehicular Operation - Substantial Bodily Harm - Driver Who Ca

DRUGS-3 DEG-SELL-BARB

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight- FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

48

33

41

31

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Douglas County Wisconsin Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$75,000.00

$6,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

East Range Police Department

Virginia Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622463.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621415.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620467.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622709.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 3 of

Benson, Isaiah Roy #90512

Berg, Jordan Eugene 
#74127

Best, Dorian Michael 
#83200

Blotti, Matthew Scott 
#63508

01/14/2026 2:25 pm

04/18/2025 7:14 pm

11/12/2025 8:53 am

01/14/2026 10:55 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/24/1994

09/26/1992

09/05/1996

06/02/1991

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Nonsupport of Spouse or Child-For 1 to 90 days-Misdemeanor

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- MS

ASLT-5 DEG-2/MORE PREV CONVICT IN 3 YRS

Hold for other Agency

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 5th Degree - Nonconsensual sexual contact

Hold for other Agency

INDECENT EXPOSURE

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residua

GOVT-SMUGGLE-CONTRABAND INTO PRISON

Indecent Exposure/Lewdness or procure another to expose and previou

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Place Fictitious Emerge

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

31

33

29

34

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$70,500.00

$2,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

9

10

11

12

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R610716.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623451.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623427.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620744.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 4 of

Boddy, Lamontez Emari 
James #95826

Bonga, Kane Charles 
#92819

Braaten, Taylor Jade 
#54497

Calhoun, Raymond 
Kenneth #59843

01/22/2026 12:58 pm

11/26/2025 7:36 pm

01/13/2026 3:25 pm

03/19/2025 3:54 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/18/2004

04/04/1977

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ROBBERY-1 DEG-AGG-ARMED OR INFLICTS BODILY HARM

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

FRAUD-FINANCIAL TRANS CARD-USE STOLEN CARD-FE

STOLEN PROP-POSS-VEH-UNK AMT

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

DISTURB-TAMPERING WITH FIRE ALARM

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Revocation

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Cannabis - 1st Degree - Possess more than 2 pounds but not more than

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess - 500 grams/500 DU or more - amphetam

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

18

21

35

48

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

$500,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Eveleth Police Department

Itasca County

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

1

2

3

13

14

15

16

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621342.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623814.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R609343.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623352.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 5 of

Carter, John James #16950

Collins, Roger Eugene, JR 
#94836

Cope, Corddarro Andrew 
#95087

Dahmen, Reni Randolph 
#38125

01/09/2026 11:03 am

04/14/2025 9:12 pm

06/29/2025 1:58 am

01/10/2026 5:02 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/23/1978

06/04/1990

05/23/1988

01/20/1986

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commi

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact unde

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

47

35

37

40

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$15,000.00

$750,000.00

No Bail

$5,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Fond Du Lac Tribal Police Department

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

1

1

2

17

18

19

20

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R610476.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623190.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623249.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R614093.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 6 of

Davin, Nathan Douglas 
#15238

Dennis, Alexander Lee, JR 
#95526

Dickson, Michael Thomas 
#52209

Donaldson, Davonta 
Antonio #92402

08/17/2025 5:31 am

10/23/2025 2:48 pm

08/09/2025 4:47 pm

01/15/2026 3:37 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/24/1978

06/05/1992

07/07/1961

07/06/1999

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

Hold for other Agency

STOLEN PROP-POSS-VEH-UNK AMT

Hold/Sentenced to St Cloud

Dangerous Weapons-Reckless Discharge of Firearm Within a Municipa

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess - Methamphet/Amphetamine in School/Pa

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

GOVT-OBSTRUCT-ATTEMPT TO DISARM A POLICE OFFICER

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

47

33

64

26

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$750,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Virginia Police Department

ARC / Probation, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

21

22

23

24

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619778.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R616637.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623478.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R616252.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 7 of

Dorn, Kayla Rae #38844

Drift, Samantha Rae #58703

Duncan, Joshua James 
#90378

Durham, Julia Joy #95715

12/15/2025 5:19 pm

01/20/2026 2:41 pm

12/29/2025 11:20 pm

12/19/2025 8:58 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/25/1983

05/02/1990

10/05/1992

07/11/1998

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

ARSON-1 DEG-DAM TO DWELLING

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Hold for other Agency

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-SUBST BODILY HARM-OTHER WE

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Abuse-Violate Order for Protection- MS

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

42

35

33

27

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/04/2026

No Bail

$100,000.00

No Bail

$50,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Virginia Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

1

1

2

1

2

3

25

26

27

28

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623652.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622100.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622284.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622704.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 8 of

Earnest, Zachary John 
#14182

Edgar, Joseph Tyler #95823

Edwards, Tyler Walter 
#94056

Ericksen, Ashley Jo #60242

12/02/2025 5:57 pm

01/21/2026 1:27 pm

03/21/2025 12:58 pm

10/09/2025 3:28 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/24/1977

04/28/1999

08/28/1989

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol

ARSON-1 DEG-DAM TO DWELLING

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

Hold for other Agency

Predatory Offender - Knowingly commits act or fails to fulfill registration 

GOVT-FALSE NAME OR DOB-FICTITIOUS

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HALLUCINOGEN

DRUGS-3 DEG-SELL-BARB

DRUGS-PERMIT CHILD VULN ADULT TO INJECT/INHALE METH

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 50 grams or 200 dose units - amphetamine,

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Drugs - Store Meth Paraphernalia in the Presence of Child or Vulnerable

Endanger Child-Permit Present Sale/Poss Cont Subs- GM

Possess Pistol/Assault Weapon/Firearm - Disqualified under USC 18 s 

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

48

34

26

36

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Douglas County Wisconsin Jail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

$100,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

29

30

31

32

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623745.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621478.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619257.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R609485.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 9 of

Ferry, James Eugene 
#60432

Fineday, Michael Todd, JR 
#95579

Fontaine, Spencer Ray 
#95822

Giernoth, Dylan Robert 
#65423

09/14/2025 3:48 am

12/21/2025 11:16 am

01/21/2026 11:56 am

04/26/2025 12:17 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

04/24/1989

03/09/1995

05/18/1990

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

BURG-1 DEG-POSS DANGEROUS WEAPON OR EXPLOSIVE

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

WEAPON-DANGEROUS WEAPON-DISCHARGE FIREARM

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

BURG-2 DEG-RES-NO FORCE-DAY

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-METH

Hold for other Agency

BURG-POSS OF BURG TOOLS

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters public building; Steals either directly or as

ASLT-5 DEG-PRIOR CONV W/I 2 YRS INFLICT

STOLEN PROP-POSS-UNKNOWN PROP-$250 OR LESS

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

36

30

30

35

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$80,000.00

$50,000.00

No Bail

$36,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Hermantown Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

33

34

35

36

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622452.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R618013.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R611094.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623736.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 10 of

Goodman, Derrick John 
#84530

Grier, Cameron Seab 
#93505

Gunderson, Adrien Marie 
#39556

Haag, Johnathon Allen 
#87061

01/21/2026 3:57 pm

01/19/2024 2:06 pm

12/05/2025 1:07 pm

02/11/2025 5:35 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/16/1997

04/21/1970

03/04/1985

07/17/1997

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

TRAFFIC-INSURANCE-UNINSURED VEHICLE

Theft-$500 or less - M

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Dangerous Weapons - Drive by shooting toward occupied motor vehicle

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Victim 13-15 Actor >24m older

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contact under 16-Significant re

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 2nd Degree - Contact under 16; Significant re

Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd Degree-Penetration-Significant Relationsh

Criminal Sexual Conduct-3rd Degree-Penetration-Significant relationship

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

GOVT-VIOLATE OFP-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

29

55

40

28

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Douglas County Wisconsin Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$10,200.00

$500,000.00

$200,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

East Range Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Fond Du Lac Tribal Police Department

1

2

3

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

37

38

39

40

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622620.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623730.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R614045.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621733.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 11 of

Hakala, Gerome Harry 
#27570

Hale, Denzel Lavon #69444

Hannu, Robert Allan #95775

Hanson, Angel Marie 
#19524

01/09/2025 4:36 pm

12/13/2025 11:12 pm

01/07/2026 3:49 pm

01/13/2026 3:25 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

07/13/1981

01/01/1990

06/19/1965

12/17/1979

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 6 Grams or More Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

TRAF-DUI-1 DEG

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test refusal o

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

TRAFFIC-Speeding/Exceed posted speed in special zone set by commi

Criminal Sex Cond-4th Degree-Victim 13-15-Act >48m Old

Criminal Sex Conduct-3rd Degree-Victim 13-15 Actor >24m older

Possess Pornographic Work-Computer Disk/Electronic/Magnetic/Optica

Possess Pornographic Work; Minor under 13

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

44

36

60

46

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

01/31/2026

No Bail

No Bail

$350,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

MN State Patrol - Duluth, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

East Range Police Department

ARC / Probation

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

41

42

43

44

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Petty Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622022.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R607959.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623354.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623060.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 12 of

Harjamaki, Joshua Paul 
#90316

Harker, Jordan Gene 
#88928

Harris, Dashawn Dan 
#95191

Hart, Adam Samuel #32679

01/22/2026 2:37 pm

01/02/2026 4:07 pm

12/19/2025 2:05 pm

01/22/2026 8:34 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

05/16/2001

09/05/2004

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commi

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Malicious Punishment of a Child- FE

Tampering w/a Witness-Aggravated 1st Degree-Causes/Threatens GBH

FAMILY OFFENSE-CHILD ENDANGERMENT-GM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Domestic Abuse-Violate Order for Protection- MS

Drivers' Licenses-Driving restrictions-Drive/operate/control motor vehicle

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

25

24

21

40

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$65,000.00

$400,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Eveleth Police Department

Hermantown Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Chisholm Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

45

46

47

48

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622849.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623811.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623820.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622256.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 13 of

Hartwig, Cassy Marn 
#40090

Hassell, Jaquay Mckay 
#95805

Heard, Erin Leroy #90527

Hendon, Antonio Duryea 
#95033

12/01/2025 5:02 pm

01/13/2026 1:05 pm

01/14/2026 7:41 pm

06/15/2025 7:38 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

02/27/1987

05/12/2001

08/02/1999

09/21/1989

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess 3 Grams or More Cocaine/Heroin/Metham

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ROBBERY-BANK-STRONG ARM

Fugitive from Justice from Other State- FE

Hold for other Agency

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

38

24

26

36

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Pine County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$75,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

1

1

2

1

2

3

49

50

51

52

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623388.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621405.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R613485.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623436.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 14 of

Herman, Thomas Michael 
#68570

Herring, John Deon #92704

Hill, Jarrett Thomas #62075

Hill, Joseph John #27452

12/31/2025 6:08 pm

01/07/2026 7:51 am

01/05/2026 6:42 am

01/14/2026 4:05 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/19/1969

11/23/1983

11/14/1990

09/26/1981

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Crime committed for Benefit of a Gang-Crime- FE

DRUGS-1 DEG-MFG-METH

DRUGS-IMPORT CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE ACROSS STATE BOR

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and 2 aggr

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-GM

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess - Methamphet/Amphetamine in School/Pa

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

57

42

35

44

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$10,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$40,000.00

$2,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

2

53

54

55

56

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623050.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622778.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623382.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622943.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 15 of

Homer, Marty Michael 
#29101

Houle, Lance Lee #41313

Houston, Christopher 
Francisco #89560

Huculak, Erik Emmanuel 
#76970

01/14/2026 3:37 pm

01/12/2026 4:48 pm

01/20/2026 8:46 am

01/20/2026 3:03 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/08/1983

07/12/1987

12/18/2000

07/07/1987

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ROBBERY-1 DEG-AGG-ARMED OR INFLICTS BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test refusal o

TRAFFIC-DUI OF ALCOHOL

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

43

38

25

38

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$2,500.00

$3,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

1

1

2

57

58

59

60

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623318.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623432.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623704.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623688.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 16 of

Irgang, Matthew Dean 
#24412

Jacobson, Levi Jean 
#79024

Jerome, Jared Allen #64660

Johnson, Brenna Maureen 
#94483

10/14/2025 5:22 pm

08/08/2025 1:48 pm

09/10/2025 3:04 pm

01/22/2026 2:57 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/11/1981

03/08/1996

06/26/1990

06/16/1995

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

TRAFFIC-DAS

TRAFFIC-Speeding-Exceed Limit-65 mph on Freeways and Expressway

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commi

ARSON-5 DEG-CAUSE PROP DAM

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

BURG-2 DEG-RES-NO FORCE-DAY

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

Hold for other Agency

Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Public safety motor vehicle

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

GOVT-FALSE NAME OR DOB-FICTITIOUS

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

44

29

35

30

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

04/05/2026

$270,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Chisholm Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

Hibbing Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

61

62

63

64

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R616186.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619478.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623780.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R617842.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 17 of

Johnson, Marcus Aaron 
#95622

Johnson, Trystin Alan 
#95827

Jurek, Nathan John #69371

Kasper, Gage Nathaniel 
#74666

01/07/2026 3:04 pm

01/22/2026 9:41 pm

01/22/2026 2:37 pm

11/17/2025 3:50 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/21/1983

12/07/1993

01/29/1994

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and 2 aggr

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate Restraining Order

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

BURG-POSS OF BURG TOOLS

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Possess - Methamphet/Amphetamine in School/Pa

Hold for other Agency

Tamper With Motor Vehicle/Enter w/o Owner Permission

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

42

20

32

31

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$750,000.00

No Bail

$25,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

65

66

67

68

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623081.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623824.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620953.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 18 of

Keller, Alexander Logan 
#94751

Keuten, James Aaron 
#88918

King, Beth Ann #90845

King, Branden Russell 
#71748

09/15/2025 11:44 am

12/18/2025 3:21 pm

01/22/2026 2:29 pm

01/08/2026 2:16 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

08/25/1990

12/10/1991

08/15/1995

07/28/1993

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Criminal Vehicular Homicide - Driver Who Causes Collision Leaves Sce

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Damage to Prop-1st Deg-Reduced Value over $500-Prior in 3yr- FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-5 DEG-INFLICT OR ATTEMPT BODILY HARM

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-GM

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

35

34

30

32

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

04/16/2026

$200,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

ARC / Probation, Hibbing Police Department

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

69

70

71

72

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622218.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623212.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623144.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623804.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 19 of

King, Forrest Dean #50243

Kingbird, Sheldon Dean 
#38551

Laflamme, Keith Alan 
#95825

Laprairie, George Robert 
#94584

10/31/2025 3:02 pm

11/23/2025 12:14 pm

01/21/2026 9:06 pm

10/02/2025 8:05 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/01/1988

12/03/1986

01/02/2000

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-AMPHET

TRAF-DUI-3 DEG-SCHEDULE 1 OR 2 CONT SUBST

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

TRAFFIC-DAC

Traffic Regulation - Driver Must Carry Proof of Insurance when Operatin

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- MS

Unknown / Other Charge

GOVT-ESCAPE FROM CUSTODY

Hold for other Agency

TRAF-DUI-2 DEG-ALCOHOL CONC OVER .08 OR MORE W/I 2 HRS

TRAFFIC-DUI-Second-Degree Driving While Impaired-2 or more Aggrav

FRAUD-FINANCIAL TRANS CARD FRAUD-$501 TO $2500

STOLEN PROP-POSS-VEH-UNK AMT

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

37

39

41

26

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$54,700.00

No Bail

No Bail

$85,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

Gilbert Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

73

74

75

76

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621189.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620161.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619071.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623747.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 20 of

Lewis, Jonathan Lee 
#23011

Livermore, Martin William 
#30153

Loeser, Jesse Owen #92340

Lokken, Hunter Cole 
#91406

01/14/2026 7:33 pm

01/22/2026 2:37 pm

01/22/2026 2:38 pm

09/18/2025 1:30 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

02/03/1978

07/17/1972

10/17/2003

12/30/2000

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Make Emergency Call-Police/Fire/Medical/Ambulance-No Emergency

Make Emergency Call-Police/Fire/Medical/Ambulance-No Emergency

Make or Initiate Call Knowing No Emergency Exists w/ Intent to Disrupt,

Make or Initiate Call Knowing No Emergency Exists w/ Intent to Disrupt,

Publish Telephone Directories w/o Approp Statute- MS

TRAFFFIC-DUI-4 DEG-COMBINATION

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Felon Convicted Crime of Violence-Firearm Violation-Subd A- FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

WEAPON-COMMIT CRIME WEARING BULLET PROOF VEST

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

47

53

22

25

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$18,000.00

$4,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

ARC / Probation, Chisholm Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

1

2

3

4

77

78

79

80

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623808.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623490.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R618218.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623812.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 21 of

Loosen-Scholer, Max Dylan
#61686

Lucia, Christopher Michael,
JR #95821

Lukkar, Travis James Paul 
#78981

Marceau, Starr Angel 
#92298

01/14/2026 3:56 pm

01/21/2026 4:32 am

12/23/2025 2:36 pm

01/10/2026 2:24 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

04/28/1995

03/14/2004

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Hold DOC / Viol S/R

Traffic - DWI - Third-Degree Driving While Impaired; 1 Aggravating Fact

TRAFFIC-Regulation-Vehicle Lighting-Lights to Be Displayed Sunset-Su

Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08 With

Traffic - Open bottle law; Possession; crime described

Traffic regulation - failure to drive in single lane

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

32

22

30

21

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$251,000.00

$5,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

ARC / Probation, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

81

82

83

84

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Hold

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623716.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623434.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623209.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622466.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 22 of

Martin, Gideon Joseph 
#70353

Martin, Jocelyn Sue #78886

Martineau, Orion Richard-
Wayne #94558

05/26/2025 6:41 pm

12/26/2025 9:25 pm

11/07/2025 8:50 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

05/03/1988

03/11/1997

02/22/2006

Charges

Charges

Charges

Arson-2nd Degree-Building-Value $1,000 or More

Assault - 4th Degree - Peace Officer - Demonstrable bodily harm

Assault-1st Degree-Use of deadly force against peace officer/prosecuto

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commi

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

Damage to Prop-1st Deg-Reduced Value over $500-Prior in 3yr- FE

GOVT-OBSTRUCT-ATTEMPT TO DISARM A POLICE OFFICER

STOLEN PROP-POSS-VEH-UNK AMT

CRIM DAM PROP-TAMPERING W/ MOTOR VEHICLE

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

ROBBERY-2 DEG-AGG-POSS/IMPLY DANGER WEAPON

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

Disorderly Conduct

Domestic Abuse No Contact Order - Violate No Contact Order - Misdem

Hold for other Agency

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- MS

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-AMPHET

Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess - 500 Grams/500 Doses or More - Amphe

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Possess 50 Grams or 100 Doses-Amphet/PCP/Ha

Possess Ammo/Pistol or Semi-Auto Assault Weapon - under 18 years o

Age:

Age:

Age:

37

28

19

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$200,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

1

2

3

4

85

86

87

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619080.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622608.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620535.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 23 of

Martinez, Janet Ann #95550

Massie, Devin Lee #94159

Mathison, Miles Allen 
#68798

Mattson, Gerald August 
#86094

01/13/2026 12:39 pm

12/29/2025 6:21 pm

11/28/2025 11:25 pm

01/21/2026 6:05 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/05/2005

06/25/2004

11/28/1993

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

CSC-INCEST-ADULT-FEMALE

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

ROBBERY-STREET-KNIFE

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

TRAFFIC-DAR

TRAFFIC-FAIL TO SIGNAL TURN

Mail Theft-Intentionally takes Mail Left for Collection without Claim of Rig

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

21

21

32

61

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

01/27/2026

$20,000.00

No Bail

$10,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Eveleth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

88

89

90

91

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622671.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623365.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623770.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621332.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 24 of

Mcneary, Jamie Philanders 
#81227

Minerich, Edward Anthony 
#64502

Moller, Ryan James #95656

Monack, Bradley Steven 
#82656

12/27/2025 1:50 pm

01/22/2026 11:04 am

12/04/2025 3:36 pm

07/02/2025 2:39 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/27/1969

09/09/1989

10/30/1981

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

Drugs - 2nd Degree - Sale Sch 1 or 2 narcotic, LSD, MDA, or MDMA in 

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Poss. Sch 1 or 2 Narcotic, LSD, MDA, or MDMA in

Felon Convicted Crime of Violence - Firearm Violation

Hold for other Agency

ASLT-1 DEG-GREAT BODILY HARM-NONFAMILY-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-SUBST BODILY HARM-OTHER WE

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-NO FORCE-MISD

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

56

46

36

44

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/27/2026

$25,000.00

$1,000.00

$750,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Eveleth Police Department

Virginia Police Department

1

2

3

4

1

1

2

3

1

2

92

93

94

95

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623802.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622625.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R614280.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621583.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 25 of

Moniot, Brenda Annette 
#95754

Montana, Jeffery Scott 
#2868

Montgomery, Michael 
Jeffrey #92828

Moore, Kiara Danielle 
#84550

12/29/2025 4:00 pm

06/02/2025 4:09 pm

01/21/2026 8:43 am

01/14/2026 9:51 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/04/1962

12/17/1965

06/03/1979

03/31/1998

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

GOVT-SMUGGLE-CONTRABAND INTO PRISON

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

BURG-1 DEG-OCC RES-FORCED-DAY-UKN WEAPON-ASSAULT

BURG-1 DEG-POSS DANGEROUS WEAPON OR EXPLOSIVE

Burglary-1st Deg-Dwelling-Occupied-Non-Accomplice Present

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight- FE

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

ASLT-5 DEG-INFLICT OR ATTEMPT BODILY HARM

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

64

60

46

27

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$20,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

96

97

98

99

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R612851.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622884.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623449.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623725.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 26 of

Morelock, Damion Harvon 
#71914

Norton, Kelli Gene #91349

Norwood, Demetrius 
Remond #64488

Nukala, Clayton Leroy, JR 
#36290

11/27/2025 5:09 am

01/22/2026 4:47 pm

09/25/2025 12:59 am

12/10/2025 3:42 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/23/1988

10/17/1988

08/12/1985

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-SUBST BODILY HARM-OTHER WE

TRAFFIC-DUI-4 DEG-CONT SUBST

TRAFFIC-DUI-4 DEG-SCHEDULE 1 OR 2 CONT SUBST

Damage to Prop-1st Deg-Public Util/Common Carrier- FE

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

WEAPON-POSS-INELIGIBLE CONVICTED OF VIOLENT CRIME WITH

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Breath or test refusal o

Arson-2nd Degree-Building-Value $1,000 or More

DRUGS-3 DEG-SELL-BARB

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER IN MOTOR VEHICLE

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

37

33

37

40

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$5,000.00

$150,000.00

$33,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

100

101

102

103

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Warrant

Warrant

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:
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https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623818.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621301.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622623.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R618559.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 27 of

Okan, Adogbeji George 
#94304

Olding, Tyler Robert #87895

Olson, Johnathan William 
#95532

Pappas, Jamie Lynn #30912

07/10/2025 6:15 pm

12/22/2025 3:49 pm

10/24/2025 3:09 pm

01/13/2026 12:33 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/22/1998

07/28/1992

08/22/1986

12/07/1983

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact unde

Criminal Sexual Conduct-1st Degree-Penetration under 18/Contact unde

Hold for other Agency

Kidnapping-To Facilitate Felony or Flight- FE

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

Theft-Indifferent to Owner Rights

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Criminal Sexual Conduct - 1st Degree - Penetration or Contact under 14

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

27

33

39

42

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

03/20/2026

No Bail

No Bail

$250,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

Hibbing Police Department

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

1

1

104

105

106

107

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622429.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R614637.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623367.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619810.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 28 of

Pedersen, James Peter 
#79534

Perez, Darius Michael 
#95784

Peterson, Anthony Mario 
#88810

Porter, Darrek Jerome 
#91267

12/29/2025 1:37 am

01/12/2026 5:14 pm

01/02/2026 3:58 pm

01/17/2026 10:40 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/12/1994

08/07/1997

03/04/2001

03/10/1991

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

FRAUD-FINANCIAL TRANS CARD FRAUD-$251 TO $500

GOVT-FALSE NAME TO POLICE OFFICER-GM

Possess Pistol or Semi-Automatic Assault Weapon - Crime of Violence 

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commi

Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

31

28

24

34

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$3,000.00

$150,000.00

$50,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Hibbing Police Department

Hermantown Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

2

108

109

110

111

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623290.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622656.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623547.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622855.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 29 of

Preddy, Rodney Earl 
#88374

Raati, Jordan Lee #68476

Randall, Shawn Elson 
#28990

Redwine, Dustin Lee 
#27609

01/22/2026 8:34 pm

01/12/2026 5:14 pm

01/22/2026 1:27 am

01/22/2026 11:17 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

07/02/1992

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Hold for other Agency

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Harassment-Pattern of Harassing Conduct- FE

WEAPON-POSS-SWITCHBLADE/METAL KNUCKLES

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

Hold/Sentenced to Moose Lake

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

55

33

43

43

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$75,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Hibbing Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

1

1

112

113

114

115

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Hold

Probable Cause

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Probable Cause

Hold

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623822.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623292.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623800.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 30 of

Reff, Ashley Marie #41763

Robinson, Raysco James 
#85567

Rodriguez, Yobbiyatay 
Thomas Villa #95456

Roner, William Lee #13155

01/13/2026 8:57 pm

01/07/2026 2:00 pm

09/27/2025 11:04 pm

01/14/2026 12:11 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

10/04/1987

01/19/1986

02/16/1978

06/05/1977

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more cocaine or methamphetam

Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

Hold for other Agency

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

Damage to Prop-1st Deg-Reduced Value over $500-Prior in 3yr- FE

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- GM

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

38

40

47

48

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$500,000.00

No Bail

$5,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

116

117

118

119

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623077.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623373.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623498.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R618729.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 31 of

Russo, Christopher Scott 
#31500

Saburn, Jacob Matthew 
#93645

Saice, Caitlin Kelly #84881

Sauter, Steven Arthur 
#93969

01/08/2026 3:56 pm

01/07/2026 4:08 pm

12/27/2025 12:14 pm

08/08/2025 12:21 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

11/04/1967

04/01/2005

08/10/1998

03/18/2006

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Traffic - DWI - Refuse to submit to chemical test; Blood or urine as requ

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

STOLEN PROP-RECEIVE-OTHER PROP-$2501 TO $34999

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

ASLT-3 DEG-SUBSTANTIAL BODILY HARM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

Assault-4th Deg-Correctional Employees-Probation Officer-Demonstrab

Tampering w/a Witness-Aggravated 1st Degree-Causes/Threatens GBH

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-NO FORCE-MISD

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

58

20

27

19

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Douglas County Wisconsin Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$20,000.00

$150,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

120

121

122

123

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:
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https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623090.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623135.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R616264.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622618.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 32 of

Sheffield, Allyson Rose 
#93423

Shelley, Randy James, JR 
#92787

Sims, John David #65238

Smith, Zedekiah Zared, SR 
#20641

01/15/2026 5:23 pm

01/12/2026 5:27 pm

08/03/2025 12:38 pm

01/02/2026 3:36 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

11/05/2003

06/05/1997

11/15/1979

09/14/1980

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Drugs - 3rd Degree - Sale - Narcotic

HOMICIDE-MUR-3 DEG-SELL/GIVE/DISTRIBUTE CONTR SUBSTANC

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

FRAUD-FINANCIAL TRANS CARD FRAUD-$251 TO $500

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Possess Pistol or Semi-Automatic Assault Weapon - Crime of Violence 

STOLEN PROP-POSS-VEH-UNK AMT

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

22

28

46

45

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/03/2026

No Bail

$5,000.00

$100,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

1

124

125

126

127

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Sentence

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623310.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623484.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622864.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R615859.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 33 of

Starkey, Anthony Frank 
#92899

Steeprock, Seneca Warrior 
#90880

Storrs, John Seth #56486

Strand, Calvin Lee #70923

01/08/2026 3:56 pm

12/19/2025 5:17 pm

01/08/2026 12:47 am

01/16/2026 3:03 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

03/12/2002

07/16/1981

01/19/1976

05/16/1990

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

STOLEN PROP-POSS-VEH-UNK AMT

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

TRAF-DUI-2 DEG-CONT SUBST

HOMICIDE-MUR-1 DEG- PREMEDITATED

Possess Ammo/Any Firearm - Conviction or Adjudicated Delinquent for 

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

Disorderly Conduct-Offensive/Abusive/Noisy/Obscene- MS

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

Public Nuisance-Interfere/Obstruct/Render Dangerous Public Road/Wat

TRESPASSING-BUSINESS

Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year- MS

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

23

44

50

35

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

02/28/2026

$42,000.00

$200,000.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

MN State Patrol - Virginia

Duluth Police Department

Hibbing Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

128

129

130

131

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:
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https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622270.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623138.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623504.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623113.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 34 of

Streling, Timothy Lewis 
#86038

Strom, Nathan John #30436

Suhonen, Samuel Louis 
#39321

Svoboda, Steven Phillip 
#73214

10/06/2025 3:00 pm

01/22/2026 2:37 pm

04/01/2025 2:49 pm

01/22/2026 2:17 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

01/29/1987

02/27/1984

06/20/1984

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Disorderly Conduct - Offensive/Abusive/Boisterous/Noisy/Obscene

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantia

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

TRAFFIC-DAR

TRAFFIC-INSURANCE-UNINSURED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC-No MN Reg/No License Plates

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

38

41

41

43

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

$3,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

ARC / Probation, Hibbing Police Department

ARC / Probation, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

132

133

134

135

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Warrant

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:
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https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623806.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619114.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623816.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R609896.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 

Page 35 of

Sweeney, Richard Perry 
#90696

Taylor, Deshun Walter 
#94360

Taylor, James Allan, JR 
#39828

Tetzlaff, Aleah Nicole 
#91681

01/11/2026 9:04 pm

12/26/2025 10:34 am

10/24/2025 3:23 pm

11/14/2025 3:40 am

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

06/26/1985

05/28/2006

11/23/1987

08/18/2002

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-FE

ASLT-STRANGLE-FAMILY

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-INTERFERE W/PEACE OFFIC

ASLT-TERRORIST THREATS RECKLESS DISREGARD RISK

Hold for other Agency

ROBBERY-1 DEG-AGG-ARMED OR INFLICTS BODILY HARM

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

ASLT-5 DEG-INFLICT OR ATTEMPT BODILY HARM

CRIM DAM PROP-4 DEG

FLEEING POLICE OFFICER

Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Interrupt, Interfere, Impe

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

GOVT-OFP VIOLATION-MISD

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

40

19

38

23

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

No Bail

No Bail

$50,000.00

$25,000.00

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

MN State Patrol - Duluth

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

136

137

138

139

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622587.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623253.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620838.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619840.html


Current Inmates as of January 23, 2026 12:00 AM

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY JAIL

 JAIL ROSTER REPORT 
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Thompson, Curtis Lee 
#20801

Tolbert, Lance Alexander 
#93854

Tourigny, Matthew Steven 
#40388

Tuomala, Landon Terrance 
#92761

08/07/2025 2:21 pm

05/24/2024 11:57 am

12/20/2024 4:38 pm

11/06/2025 5:48 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

09/03/1980

02/15/1981

10/01/1986

10/12/2001

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

HOMICIDE-MUR-1 DEG- PREMEDITATED

Distribute via Electronic Communication Material that Relates/Describes

Use Minors in Sexual Performance/Porn Work - Disseminate Work - Re

Use Minors in Sexual Performance/Pornographic Work - Registered Pre

ASLT-2 DEG-DANGER WEAPON-OTHER WEAPON

Dangerous Weapon-Discharge Firearm-Endanger Safety- FE

HOMICIDE-Murder - 2nd Degree - With Intent-Not Premeditated

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

45

44

39

24

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

$75,000.00

$500,000.00

$300,000.00

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation

Duluth Police Department

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

4

140

141

142

143

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R596606.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R616297.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R620446.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R605775.html
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Unruh, Otto Silas #94408

Urrutia, Charity Elizabeth 
#79725

Wagner, Ian Stanley #95350

Waldhoff, April Joy #91459

12/09/2025 3:30 pm

12/22/2025 3:52 pm

10/03/2025 7:42 pm

01/13/2026 3:25 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

11/05/1991

12/09/1995

09/03/1998

04/03/1977

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commi

CRIM DAM PROP-1 DEG-$1001 AND GREATER

Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Value $501-$1000

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

TRAF-DUI-2 DEG-GM

ASLT-DOMESTIC ASLT-MISD

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom

Harassment; Restraining Order - Violate w/in 10 yrs of 1st of 2 prev dom

Stalking - Engages in Stalking

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 - Not Small Amount Ma

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

GOVT-OBSTRUCT LEGAL PROCESS-NO FORCE-MISD

PROBATION VIOLATION-M

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

34

30

27

48

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Pine County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

05/12/2026

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation, St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4

5

144

145

146

147

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Sentence

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622433.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621846.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623348.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R619007.html
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Ware, Cordaro Demario 
#72026

Warwas, Daryl Lawrence 
#25431

Wellman, Kayla Marie 
#91112

Westby, Alexander Scott 
#37197

08/20/2025 5:55 pm

01/21/2026 3:58 pm

12/20/2025 5:19 pm

01/21/2026 5:16 pm

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

Booking Date:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

DOB:

12/14/1989

03/16/1980

01/19/1988

Charges

Charges

Charges

Charges

DRUGS-2 DEG-SELL AMPHET

DRUGS-5 DEG-POSS-SYNTH NARCOTIC

PROBATION VIOLATION-FE

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

TRAF-DUI-1 DEG-SCHEDULE 1 OR 2 CONT SUBST

TRAF-DL-DAC-INIMICAL TO PUBLIC SAFETY

Hold for other Agency

PROBATION VIOLATION-GM

Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Age:

Age:

Age:

Age:

36

45

38

39

Location:

Location:

Location:

Location:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Bail:

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

Saint Louis County Jail

06/17/2026

No Bail

$150,000.00

No Bail

No Bail

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Agency:

ARC / Probation

MN State Patrol - Virginia

Hermantown Police Department

Hermantown Police Department

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

2

1

148

149

150

151

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Offense Level

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Order Type

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Gross Misdemeanor

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Remand

Hold

Sentence

Probable Cause

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623732.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R616845.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R623772.html
https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R622339.html
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White, Travis Timothy 
#30160

12/09/2025 3:30 pmBooking Date:

DOB:10/01/1983

Charges

DRUGS-1 DEG-SELL-HEROIN

Drugs - 1st Degree- Possess 25 Grams or More - Cocaine/Heroin/Meth

Age:42

Location: Bail:Saint Louis County Jail $350,000.00

Arresting Agency: St. Louis County Sheriff's Office

1

2

152

Offense Level Order Type

Felony

Felony

Remand

Remand

Projected Release Date:

39

https://www.stlouiscountymn.gov/Portals/0/rpts/R621848.html

